

# City of Somerville, Massachusetts

# Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	22-1738	Version: 1			
Туре:	Order		Status:	Approved	
File created:	10/13/2022		In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	10/13/2022		Final action:	10/13/2022	
Enactment date:	10/13/2022		Enactment #:	214424	
Title:	That the Election Commissioner identify locations outside of the City Council Chamber to conduct early voting for future elections.				
Sponsors:	Matthew McLaughlin, Willie Burnley Jr., Jesse Clingan, Lance L. Davis, Ben Ewen-Campen, Beatriz Gomez Mouakad, Charlotte Kelly, Judy Pineda Neufeld, Jefferson Thomas (J.T.) Scott, Kristen Strezo, Jake Wilson				
Indexes:	Elections				
Code sections:					

#### Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/13/2022	1	City Council	Approved	Pass

### Agenda Summary

That the Election Commissioner identify locations outside of the City Council Chamber to conduct early voting for future elections.

## Official Text

That the Election Commissioner identify locations outside of the City Council chambers to conduct early voting for future elections.